507253410 04/27/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7300331

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	·						
		Name	Name			Execution Date		
CHUNG CHANG YOU	JNG					08/02/2017	1	
JONATHAN SCOTT						08/02/2017	1	
MAURO DELLEMONA	ACHE					08/02/2017]	
RECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ							
Name: NOVA BIOMEDICAL CORPORATION]	
Street Address:	200 PR	200 PROSPECT STREET						
City:	WALTH	WALTHAM						
State/Country:	MASSA	MASSACHUSETTS						
Postal Code:	02454	02454						
Property Type		Number						
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1							
Application Number:	-	16150330						
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:		603)668-8567						
Correspondence will	be sent to	the e-mail address first; if that ; if that is unsuccessful, it wil						
Phone:	•	603-668-1400						
Email:	C	cchagnon@hayes-soloway.com						
		HAYES SOLOWAY PC						
		175 CANAL STREET						
Address Line 4:	ſ	MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSH	HIRE 03	101	1			
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	NOVA.US.17.DIV						
NAME OF SUBMITTER	R:	REBECCA C. CHRISTON	REBECCA C. CHRISTON					
SIGNATURE:		/Rebecca C. Christon/	/Rebecca C. Christon/					
DATE SIGNED:		04/27/2022						
Total Attachments: 3								
source=NOVA.US.17.D	-							
source=NOVA.US.17.D	•							
source=NOVA.US.17.D	IV-Assignm	ent-tbf#page3.tif						

ASSIGNMENT

I, Chung Chang Young, Ph.D. of 145 Buckskin Drive, Weston, MA 02493, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by Nova Biomedical Corporation, a corporation of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at 200 Prospect Street, Waltham, MA 02454, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Nova Biomedical Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries in a certain invention or improvement in ANALYZER CARTRIDGE WITH CAPILLARY WIPER described in a patent application having application number 15/665,693 filed on 8/1/2017 , executed by me, and filed in the United States Patent Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon, including domestic and foreign priority rights arising from the foregoing application. And I agree, for me and my executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

The undersigned hereby authorize the firm of Mesmer & Deleault, PLLC, 41 Brook Street, Manchester, NH 03104, to correct clerical errors in this Assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recording in a domestic or foreign Patent Office.

WITNESS my hand and seal this day of August, 2017. Assignor: Chung Chang Young

STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF MADDLESEX

On the <u>201</u> day of <u>AUGUST</u>, 2017, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Chung Chang Young, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was <u>presenter</u>, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.



Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 059754 FRAME: 0173

ASSIGNMENT

I, Jonathan Scott of 131 Witches Spring Road, Hollis, NH 03049, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by Nova Biomedical Corporation, a corporation of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at 200 Prospect Street, Waltham, MA 02454, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Nova Biomedical Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries in a certain invention or improvement in ANALYZER CARTRIDGE WITH CAPILLARY WIPER described in a patent application having application number _______ filed on <u>8/1/2017</u>, executed by me, and filed in the United States Patent Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon, including domestic and foreign priority rights arising from the foregoing application. And I agree, for me and my executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

The undersigned hereby authorize the firm of Mesmer & Deleault, PLLC, 41 Brook Street, Manchester, NH 03104, to correct clerical errors in this Assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recording in a domestic or foreign Patent Office.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 2^{nd} day of A_{ugust} , 2017.

Assignor:

STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF <u>Uiboles Ex</u>

On the <u>2</u>, day of <u>Au au ST</u>, 2017, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Jonathan Scott, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was <u>Presented</u>, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.



Notary Public



PATENT REEL: 059754 FRAME: 0174

ASSIGNMENT

I, Mauro DelleMonache of 206 Bonham Road, Dedham, MA 02026, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by Nova Biomedical Corporation, a corporation of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at 200 Prospect Street, Waltham, MA 02454, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Nova Biomedical Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries in a certain invention or improvement in ANALYZER CARTRIDGE WITH CAPILLARY WIPER described in a patent application having application number ______15/665,693 filed on _8/1/2017 _____, executed by me, and filed in the United States Patent Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon, including domestic and foreign priority rights arising from the foregoing application. And I agree, for me and my executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

The undersigned hereby authorize the firm of Mesmer & Deleault, PLLC, 41 Brook Street, Manchester, NH 03104, to correct clerical errors in this Assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recording in a domestic or foreign Patent Office.

WITNESS my hand and seal this $2^{N\lambda}$ day of August, 2017.

Assignor: and

Mauro DelleMonache

STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF <u>Middle SEx</u>

08/08/2022

On the 2, 1 day of <u>AUOUST</u>, 2017, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Mauro DelleMonache, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was <u>PRESENTED</u>, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he signed it yoluntarily for its stated purpose.

Notary Public



PATENT REEL: 059754 FRAME: 0175